



---

***Revenue and Profitability Growth Continues Across All Operating Companies***

***Third Quarter GAAP EPS Increases to \$.44***

***Double-Digit Growth in Adjusted Operating Income to \$358 million***

***Double-Digit Increase in Adjusted EPS to \$.39***

“

“

”

”

”

---

---

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

“

”

“

”

“

”

“

”

“

”

“

”

“

”

“

”

“

”

“

”

“

”

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

“ ”

“ ”

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

=====

=====

=====

=====

=====

=====

=====

=====

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

=====

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

=====

\_\_\_\_\_

=====

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_





*operating margin and adjusted income, net of tax.*

*adjusted operating income (loss) adjusted*

*Adjusted operating income (loss)*

*adjusted operating margin*

	_____	_____	_____	_____
_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
	_____	_____	_____	_____
	_____	_____	_____	_____
	=====	=====	=====	=====
	=====	=====	=====	=====
	=====	=====	=====	=====
_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
	_____	_____	_____	_____
	_____	_____	_____	_____
	=====	=====	=====	=====
	=====	=====	=====	=====
	=====	=====	=====	=====



\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_